CANCELLED

August 31, 2019

Form for filing Rate Schedule

Inter-County RECC

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISTREQUING Corporation
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

For Entire Territory Served

PSC No. _7_

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Original # I Sheet No. 43

Canceling PSC No. 7

_____Sheet No.____

MAR 21 1886

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

SECTION 9 (1) ENERGY CURTAILMENT PROCEDURES

BY: Outer County RECC will curtail load under the following plan
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE

Part I VOLTAGE REDUCTION PROCEDURE

OBJECTIVE:

To reduce electric demand on the Inter-County RECC distribution system over the period during which an electric energy shortage is anticipated by reducing the set point on system voltage regulators. CRITERIA:

This procedure is implemented when requested by the EKPC System Operator.

PROCEDURE:

Inter-County RECC will immediately dispatch personnel to reduce set points on regulators as much as possible while continuing to maintain minimum voltage requirements as prescribed by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. Inter-County RECC's specific plan is on file in its office in Danville, Kentucky.

Part II

MANDATORY LOAD CURTAILMENT PROCEDURE

OBJECTIVE:

To reduce electric demand on the Inter-County RECC distribution system over the period during which an electric energy shortage is anticipated by interrupting firm consumer load in five percent blocks up to a total of twenty percent of the system load. CRITERIA:

This procedure is implemented when requested by the EKPC System Operator. This procedure will only be requested after the Governor of Kentucky has issued a statewide state of emergency order. PROCEDURE:

Inter-County RECC will immediately dispatch personnel to interrupt service to member consumer loads to achieve the reduction requested by EKPC. This may be achieved by interrupting service to certain nonessential loads for the entire period of the emergency or by rotating outages to various substation feeder circuits. Inter-County RECC's specific plan is on file in its office in Danville, Kentucky.

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 6, 1996 DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1996

ISSUED BY ______ TITLE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.353 dated January 18, 1996.